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e Students: 3132
e Schools: 81

e Conducted: November-December 2004

Year Students %
1st ESO 871 27.8
(secondary)

2nd ESO 762 24.3
3rd ESO 777 24.8
4th ESO 722 23.1
TOTAL 3132 100
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(% often+always)
Frequency of incidents that happen to others
Insulting : ; } 1 2.63
Criticizing | ‘ ‘ ] 2.55
Name-calling : : | 2.54
Ignoring | ‘ —12.10
Hiding the person’s belonging: ‘ ‘ | 2.04 Rate : average

Excluding the person 1 1.93 points obtained
Hitting the person | ‘ | 1.92 responses points
Threatening the person to instill fea ‘ 11.88 Never 1
Stealing person’s belongings| ‘ | 1.65 Sometimes 2
Ruining person’s belonging | 1.60 Oft 3
Making person do things against his/her will ) 1.22 en
Sexually harassing person 771 1.17 Always 4
Threatening person with weapons [ 1.11 | |
1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5



Victim rates (% often+always)

Criticizing me

Insulting me

Calling me names or teasing me

Hiding things from me

Ignoring me (as if | weren't there)‘

Excluding me |

Stealing my belonging

Threatening me to instill fear |

Hitting me

Ruining my belongings "7 1.07

Sexually harassing me | ] 1.03

Threatening me to do things against my will |

Threatening me with weapons (sticks, pocket knives, etc

000
0000
o000
o000
(X
o
Frequency of incidents that happen to me
| j 1.45 (4.85)
: 1.39 (4.5)
} 11.38  (5.53)
| 1.24 (1.82)
] 1.19 (1.31)
| 1.17 (1.88) Rate : average
11.12 (1.73) points obtained
11.12 (1.6) responses points
j110  (1.18) Never 1
(0.83) .
(0.61) Sometimes 2
:l 1.02 (936) | Often 3
[ 1.02 (0.29) - |Always 4
.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 14 15

1
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Perpetrator rates (% often+always)
Frequency of incidents in which students take part
| criticize the personi } } } } | 1.4%4-37)
| insult the person| ‘ ‘ : 11.40 16)
| ignore the person (as if he/she weren't there) ‘ ] 1.36
| call the person names and make fun of him/her ‘ ]1.35
I don’t let him/her participate | 1.14
| hide his/her belongingsi| |1.14

Rate : average
points obtained

| hit him/her | 1.10

| threaten him/her to instill f.ear;:| 1.07 responses points
| steal his/her belonging ] 1.03
1 Never 1
| sexually harass him/her 1 1.02 :

| ruin his/her belongingd_ ] 1.02 Sometimes 2
| threaten him/or her to do things against his/her will 1 1.02 | | Often 3
| threaten him/her with weapons (stickes, pocket [ 1.02 | | Always 4

knives, etc.) ' ' ' '
1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 14 15



Who does the bullying?

1. Group of boys
(45%)

Who has been picking

on you CONSTANTLY

SINCE THE SCHOOL

YEAR BEGAN, a boy
or agirl?

2. Boys and girls (17%)

3. A boy (17%)
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Where are the bullies? :
1. In my class (60%)
In what GRADE is the
person who has picked _ _

SINCE THE SCHOOL my grade (16%)
YEAR BEGAN?

3. In an upper grade
(10%)
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Where does bullying occure? |
1. In class (36%)
What places at school
have you been picked on
CONSTANTLY SINCE THE 2. On the playground

SCHOOL YEAR BEGAN? (25%)

3. Anyplace (10%)



Fear of going to school

80
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10

Are you afraid to go to school?

(1.3
25.06
2.1 0.9
Never Sometimes Often Almost

always
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Reasons .
Why?
25— 32.8 |
28.9 Students who have never been
30 . :
afraid are not included.
25
20 16+7
14.3
15
10 7.4
5
O | | | |
Classwork, One or more Other New school A teacher
notes, classmate

11
homework



Relationship with teachers

How are you treated?

60 541

50

40

30 2337505

20

10 1.3 0.7

O | | | — |
Average- Very well Well- Badly Very
well badly by badly

a few 12
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How do your teachers treat you?
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Who do students talk to when they are §§§§'
victims of bullying? 444

Who do students talk to?

45 1 43.1

Friends Family Nobody Teachers
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Who intervenes when harassment

OCCUrs?

45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

Who intervenes in bullying incidents?

42.5

18.2

12.5 12.1

9.4
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What do teachers do when soss

harassment occurs?

29.1

la¥WaSy, |

11

| don't know

Someone  Someoneis Nothing
Intervenes punished because
nobody finds
out 16



3.7%

6 types of behaviour are used: kicking me, threatening to beat me up,
making me give them money, trying to hurt me, trying to ruin something
of mine, trying to hit me.

Incidents are noted if they have happened more than once over the past
week.

Number of Students %
Behaviours
0 2920 96.3
1 74 2.4
2 25 0.8
3 5 0.2
4 5 0.2
5 3 0.1
3020 17
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Victims. Bullying rate

girl

9.5
4.3
2.4
I : [

IstESO 2nd ESO 3rd ESO  4th ESO
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Victims. Bullying rate

5.4
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Victims. Bullying rate

Size of Municipality

4.3

Small (<15000)

Medium (15001-29000)

Large (>29000) %
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Survey of school principals: how they 0ces
0000
(X X
react (% often+always) o0
Interventions by schools when harassment occurs
Speak about it with the family 35 (85.2)
Inmediate response ‘ ‘ 33 (72.9)
Speak about it in the classroom ‘ ‘ 32 (77.7)
Write the report 30 (66.7)
To the Orientation Dept. 29 (54.2)
Involved 27 (75.3) |
School 1.9 (13.5) i Rate : average
. | | points obtaned
To expell involved 19 (19.7) :
Sernl 7 @) - | responses | points
gnore 1.2 (1.2) Never _ 1
Call the police 1.1 (1.2) Sometimes 2
| ‘ i ‘ —] Often 3
1,0 15 2,0 25 3,0 Always 4
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Summary

The bullying rate is 3.7%.
11% of students-victims don’t tell anyone.

Percentages of peer harassment are higher among
witnesses than victims or perpetrators.

The primary perpetratos are “groups of boys” and most
are in the same class as the victim.

Bullying occurs mainly in class.

Friends and family members intervene the most when
harassment occurs.

Boys are more often victims than girls.

Students in their 1st or 2nd year of secondary education
and repeating students suffer the most harassment.

Bullying is less common in smaller municipalities.
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